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1.Financial results for the year ended 31 March ,2004     
(1)  Unconsolidated financial results                                                                    

 Turnover Operating  profit Profit before 
 exceptional items 

      Million yen     %      Million yen    %      Million yen    %  
FY 2004 
FY 2003 

31,561 
30,914 

( 2.1) 
(-4.2) 

 891 
565 

( 57.7) 
(-13.5) 

 779 
539 

( 44.5) 
(-12.7) 
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 Million yen  %       Yen     Yen      % 
FY 2004 
FY 2003 

256 
118 

(116.6) 
(-37.8) 
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Note1:  Average number of shares issued and outstanding in each year(consolidated):  
FY2004  28,397,450 shares       FY2003  28,3

    2:  Changes in accounting method : None 
    3:  Percentage figures shown in the Turnover, Operating profit, Profit before exceptional item

year-on-year changes for those items 
 
(2)  Cash dividends 

cash 
per share 

 Annual 
dividends 

Interim Year-end 

Total amount of 
annual cash 

dividens 

Dividends p
ratio 

Yen Yen Yen Million yen  
FY 2004 
FY 2003 

3.00 
3.00 

- 
- 

3.00 
3.00 

85 
85 

 33.2 
71.9 

 
(3)  Unconsolidated financial position 

 Total assets Shareholder’s funds Ratio of 
shareholder’s fu

     Million yen      Million yen          
FY 2004 
FY 2003 

38,931 
38,837 

 6,368 
5,970 

 16.4 
15.4 

Note1:  Number of shares issued and outstanding at end of each year(consolidated):  
FY2004  28,397,450 shares     FY2

2:  Number of shares of treasury stock at year-end:  FY2004       2,550 shares     FY2
 

2.Forecast for FY 2004 (April 1, 2003 － March 31, 2004 ) 
A 

Turnover Profit before 
 exceptional items Profit after tax 

    Million yen     Million yen    Million yen  
Interim 

Full year 
15,500 
32,000 

 130 
650 

 50 
250 

 

Note :  Forecast Basic earnings per share (full year)（unconsolidated） 8.80 Yen 
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