Unconsolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31,2004

(All financial information has been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in Japan)

English translation from the original Japanese-language document

Company name: Daihatsu Diesel Mfg. Co., Ltd.

Listing: Second Section Osaka Stock Exchange

Stock code number: 6023

Location of the head office: Osaka Prefecture URL: http://www.dhtd.co.jp

Data of the meeting of the Board of Director for Consolidated Financial Result: April 26,2004

U.S. accounting standards: Not applied

1. Financial results for the year ended 31 March ,2004

(1) Unconsolidated financial results

	Turnover		Operating profit	Profit before exceptional items
	Million ye	en %	Million yen %	Million yen %
FY 2004	31,561	(2.1)	891 (57.7)	779 (44.5)
FY 2003	30,914	(-4.2)	565 (-13.5)	539 (-12.7)

	Profit after tax	Basic earnings per share	Diluted earnings per share	Return On equity	Ratio of profit before exceptional items to total assets	Ratio of profit before exceptional items to turnover
FY 2004 FY 2003	Million yen % 256 (116.6) 118 (-37.8)	Yen 9.04 4.17	Yen -	% 4.2 2.0	% 2.0 1.4	% 2.5 1.7

Note1: Average number of shares issued and outstanding in each year(consolidated):

FY2004 28,397,450 shares

FY2003 28,398,763 shares

- 2: Changes in accounting method: None
- 3: Percentage figures shown in the Turnover, Operating profit, Profit before exceptional items, and Profit after tax columns indicate year-on-year changes for those items

(2) Cash dividends

Annual		cash		Total amount of	Dividends payout	Ratio of total		
	dividends	per share		annual cash	ratio	amount of dividends		
		Interim	Year-end	dividens	Tauo	to shareholder's funds		
	Yen	Yen	Yen	Million yen	%	%		
FY 2004	3.00	-	3.00	85	33.2	1.3		
FY 2003	3.00	-	3.00	85	71.9	1.4		

(3) Unconsolidated financial position

	Total assets	Shareholder's funds	Ratio of shareholder's funds	Shareholder's funds per share	
'	Million yen	Million yen	%	Yen	
FY 2004	38,931	6,368	16.4	224.27	
FY 2003	38,837	5,970	15.4	210.24	

Note1: Number of shares issued and outstanding at end of each year(consolidated):

FY2004 28,397,450 shares

FY2003 28,397,450 shares

2,550 shares

2: Number of shares of treasury stock at year-end: FY2004 2,550 shares FY2003

2.Forecast for FY 2004 (April 1, 2003 - March 31, 2004)

	Turnover	Profit before	Profit after tax	Annual cash dividends per share		
	Turnover	exceptional items	1 Tollt after tax	Interim	Year-end	
	Million yen	Million yen	Million yen	Yen	Yen	Yen
Interim	15,500	130	50	-		
Full year	32,000	650	250	-	3.00	3.00

Note: Forecast Basic earnings per share (full year) (unconsolidated) 8.80 Yen